ANATOMICAL, MECHANICAL AND
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF RUBBERWOOD

(HEVEA BRASILIENSIS)

By

MOHAMAD KHALID BIN HAJI JAHIDIN

Final Project Paper Submitted in Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industry
Faculty of Applied science, university Technology of MARA

OCTOBER 2004



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of ALLAH S.W.T., | wish my deepest appreciation and
sincere thanks to my advisor Dr. Suhaimi Mohamed for his guidance, suggestion,

advice, and constructive critics thought the preparation of this project.

My sincere appreciation also goes to Head Program En. Wan Azri Wan
Abdul Rahman, for his consideration to gives space for me to finish the research and

Prof. Abdul Jalil for his patient and encouragement in all this time.

I would also like to express my appreciation to all lectures and staff |
known in this Wood Technology Industry, for their help during my three year studies in

this UiTM.

Lastly I wish to my special gratitude to my beloved parents, family and

lover for their support through out my study period, and also to all my friend who helped

in every way to make this project a success.

il



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
LIST OF TABLE
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER

| INTRODUCTION OF PARCLEBOARD
1.0 General
1.1 Justification
1.2 Objective
1.3 past use of rubberwood
1.4 Present and potential uses

I LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Genaral characteristic of Rubberwood (Hevea Brasiliensis)
2.1 Rubberwood
2.2 Natural habitat of rubberwood
2.2.1 Uses of Rubberwood

11 DISCUSSION
3.0 Rubberwood Properties
3.1 Mechanical Properties
3.1.1 Strength properties of timber
3.1.1.1 Static Bending
3.1.1.2 Compression Parallel to Grain
3.1.1.3 Shear Parallel to Grain
3.2 Physical Properties
3.2.1 Specific Gravity
3.2.3 Moisture Content
3.2.3 Shrinkage
3.3 Anatomical Properties
3.3.1 General
3.3.2 Vessels
3.3.3 Fibres

Page

1
i

Vi

8-9

10-11
12-14

15-16

17-18
18-19
20
21

22-23
24
24-25

26
27
27-30



3.3.4 Rays
3.3.5 Parenchyma
3.4 Factor Effect the Properties
3.4.1 Factor Effect the Mechanical Properties
3.4.2 Factor Effect the Physical Properties
3.4.2.1 Anatomical Features
3.4.2.2 Chemical constituent

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
4.0 General

4.1 Conclusion

4.2 Recommendation

REFERENCES

VITA

30
31

32-33
34
35

35-36

37
38
38

39

40



ABSTRACT

Rubberwood (Hevea Brasilensis) has now becoming one of the major raw materials for
wood based industries in Malaysia. However it is importance for production of
reconstituted wood based products and furniture can be further enhanced through
research and development. This study is an investigation on physical, mechanical and
anatomical properties of rubberwood, the information that been picking up from three
countries. The countries are Indonesia, Malaysia and Indonesia. To acknowledge whether
in different places the properties of the rubberwood is same or differences, but the result
from the three countries show that there not much difference, that noted the condition of
the three countries doesn’t has much affect on the properties of physical and mechanical.
It is hopes that the value derived from this study can be a beneficial guide in assessing the

properties of rubberwood.





