ANATOMICAL, MECHANICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF RUBBERWOOD (HEVEA BRASILIENSIS)

By

MOHAMAD KHALID BIN HAJI JAHIDIN

Final Project Paper Submitted in Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industry Faculty of Applied science, university Technology of MARA

OCTOBER 2004

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of ALLAH S.W.T., I wish my deepest appreciation and sincere thanks to my advisor Dr. Suhaimi Mohamed for his guidance, suggestion, advice, and constructive critics thought the preparation of this project.

My sincere appreciation also goes to Head Program En. Wan Azri Wan Abdul Rahman, for his consideration to gives space for me to finish the research and Prof. Abdul Jalil for his patient and encouragement in all this time.

I would also like to express my appreciation to all lectures and staff I known in this Wood Technology Industry, for their help during my three year studies in this UiTM.

Lastly I wish to my special gratitude to my beloved parents, family and lover for their support through out my study period, and also to all my friend who helped in every way to make this project a success.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET DEDICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS LIST OF TABLE ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		Page i ii iii iv v vi
CHAI	PTER	
I	INTRODUCTION OF PARCLEBOARD 1.0 General 1.1 Justification 1.2 Objective 1.3 past use of rubberwood 1.4 Present and potential uses	1-2 2-3 4 4 5-7
II	LITERATURE REVIEW 2.0 Genaral characteristic of Rubberwood (<i>Hevea Brasiliensis</i>) 2.1 Rubberwood 2.2 Natural habitat of rubberwood 2.2.1 Uses of Rubberwood	8-9 9 10-11 12-14
ш	DISCUSSION 3.0 Rubberwood Properties 3.1 Mechanical Properties 3.1.1 Strength properties of timber 3.1.1.1 Static Bending 3.1.1.2 Compression Parallel to Grain 3.1.1.3 Shear Parallel to Grain 3.2 Physical Properties 3.2.1 Specific Gravity 3.2.3 Moisture Content 3.2.3 Shrinkage	15-16 17-18 18-19 20 21 22-23 24 24-25
	3.3 Anatomical Properties 3.3.1 General 3.3.2 Vessels 3.3.3 Fibres	26 27 27-30

	3.3.4 Rays	30
	3.3.5 Parenchyma	31
	3.4 Factor Effect the Properties	
	3.4.1 Factor Effect the Mechanical Properties	32-33
	3.4.2 Factor Effect the Physical Properties	34
	3.4.2.1 Anatomical Features	35
	3.4.2.2 Chemical constituent	35-36
IV	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
	4.0 General	37
	4.1 Conclusion	38
	4.2 Recommendation	38
	REFERENCES	39
	VITA	40

ABSTRACT

Rubberwood (Hevea Brasilensis) has now becoming one of the major raw materials for wood based industries in Malaysia. However it is importance for production of reconstituted wood based products and furniture can be further enhanced through research and development. This study is an investigation on physical, mechanical and anatomical properties of rubberwood, the information that been picking up from three countries. The countries are Indonesia, Malaysia and Indonesia. To acknowledge whether in different places the properties of the rubberwood is same or differences, but the result from the three countries show that there not much difference, that noted the condition of the three countries doesn't has much affect on the properties of physical and mechanical. It is hopes that the value derived from this study can be a beneficial guide in assessing the properties of rubberwood.